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Q1. Is New York State on the right track, or is it headed in the wrong direction?
Gender Vote Choice Age Religion Political View Ethnicity Income Education Union HH
Afr Amer $50K- Less than | College
Total| M F | Brown | Grant | Schroeder | 18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Prot | Other| Lib | Mod | Conserv | White | /Black |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| college | degree | Yes | No
Right track 67% | 69% | 66% | 74% | 67% 66% 68% | 69% | 67% | 66% | 67% | 74% | 77% | 63% 60% 71% 66% 59% | 74% | 82% 62% 75% | 76% | 64%
Wrong direction 19% | 20% | 18% | 13% | 23% 26% 18% | 21% | 17% | 21% | 17% | 17% | 17% | 18% 25% 18% 18% 24% | 13% | 14% 22% 15% | 13% | 22%
Don't know/No opinion 14% | 11% | 16% | 13% | 10% 8% 14% | 11% | 16% | 13% | 16% | 9% 6% | 19% 15% 11% 16% 17% | 13% 4% 16% 10% | 12% | 15%
Q2. Is the City of Buffalo on the right track, or is it headed in the wrong direction?
Gender Vote Choice Age Religion Political View Ethnicity Income Education Union HH
Afr Amer $50K- Less than | College
Total| M F | Brown | Grant | Schroeder | 18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Prot | Other| Lib | Mod | Conserv | White | /Black |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| college | degree | Yes | No
Right track 78% | 79% | 77% | 87% | 60% 72% 71% | 84% | 76% | 84% | 69% | 80% | 82% | 75% 77% 86% 68% 70% | 82% | 90% 72% 84% | 80% | 76%
Wrong direction 15% | 15% | 16% | 6% 30% 27% 23% | 12% | 14% | 13% | 17% | 15% | 12% | 17% 18% 11% 21% 20% | 14% 7% 19% 11% | 13% | 16%
Don't know/No opinion 7% | 7% | 8% 6% 10% 1% 6% | 4% [10% | 3% | 13% | 6% 6% | 8% 5% 4% 12% 10% | 4% 3% 9% 5% 7% | 8%
Now I’'m going to ask you to think about some aspects of life here in Buffalo. For each one, I’d like you to rate that part of life here in Buffalo as excellent, good, fair, poor or let me know if you simply don’t know enough about it in
order to say. [Q3-Q8 ROTATED]
Q3. How responsive local government is to the needs of citizens
Gender Vote Choice Age Religion Political View Ethnicity Income Education Union HH
Afr Amer $50K- Less than | College
Total| M F | Brown | Grant | Schroeder | 18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Prot | Other| Lib | Mod | Conserv | White | /Black |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| college | degree | Yes | No
Excellent 4% | 6% | 3% 7% 0% 1% 3% | 5% | 3% | 5% | 4% 2% 5% | 4% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 8% 2% 6% 4% | 4%
Good 28% | 26% | 30% | 41% | 11% 17% 16% | 22% | 37% | 36% | 20% | 28% | 35% | 25% 22% 35% 21% 24% | 36% | 27% 27% 30% | 31% | 27%
Fair 43% | 44% | 43% | 35% | 45% 60% 48% | 49% | 38% | 45% | 41% | 46% | 40% | 44% 51% 45% 38% 43% | 37% | 55% 41% 46% | 47% | 42%
Poor 18% | 17% | 18% | 10% | 40% 22% 20% | 20% | 16% | 11% | 26% | 17% | 15% | 19% 23% 10% 30% 22% | 18% 9% 21% 14% | 13% | 20%
Don't know enough about itin ordertosay| 6% | 7% | 6% 7% 4% 0% 13% | 4% | 5% | 3% | 9% 6% 1% | 8% 3% 5% 9% 9% 6% 1% 8% 5% 6% | 7%
Refused 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0%
Q4. The quality of our public schools
Gender Vote Choice Age Religion Political View Ethnicity Income Education Union HH
Afr Amer $50K- Less than | College
Total| M F | Brown | Grant | Schroeder | 18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Prot | Other| Lib | Mod | Conserv | White | /Black |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| college | degree | Yes | No
Excellent 1% | 3% | 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 1% 1% 1% | 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% | 2%
Good 16% | 13% | 19% | 24% | 9% 8% 3% | 19% | 20% | 20% | 18% | 10% | 22% | 13% 16% 17% 16% 13% | 21% | 16% 21% 11% | 26% | 11%
Fair 32% | 28% | 35% | 32% | 38% 31% 35% | 33% | 31% | 36% | 31% [ 30% | 29% | 35% 34% 33% 33% 28% | 34% | 45% 30% 35% | 30% | 33%
Poor 35% | 38% [ 33% | 28% | 40% 46% 44% | 35% | 32% | 28% | 34% | 45% | 37% | 34% 33% 33% 35% 37% | 33% | 32% 27% 45% | 33% | 36%
Don't know enough about itin ordertosay | 15% | 17% | 12% | 13% | 13% 13% 19% | 12% | 14% | 12% | 16% | 13% | 11% | 17% 15% 15% 15% 19% | 10% 6% 20% 8% 10% | 17%
Refused 1% | 0% | 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 0% 0% | 0% | 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% | 1%
Q5. The condition of public parks and other recreational facilities
Gender Vote Choice Age Religion Political View Ethnicity Income Education Union HH
Afr Amer $50K- Less than | College
Total| M F | Brown | Grant | Schroeder | 18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Prot | Other| Lib | Mod | Conserv | White | /Black |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| college | degree | Yes | No
Excellent 14% | 17% | 12% | 19% 5% 10% 10% | 17% | 14% | 13% | 12% | 17% | 17% | 12% 10% 19% 5% 14% | 11% | 21% 11% 17% | 14% | 14%
Good 49% | 50% | 48% | 47% | 39% 56% 49% | 43% | 52% | 62% | 38% | 47% | 51% | 46% 54% 58% 39% 42% | 53% | 58% 47% 50% | 54% | 46%
Fair 27% | 26% | 29% | 24% | 47% 27% 28% | 33% | 24% | 19% | 37% | 26% | 24% | 32% 21% 17% 42% 31% | 28% | 18% 27% 28% | 24% | 29%
Poor 5% | 5% | 5% 5% 6% 4% 11% | 3% | 5% | 2% | 7% 6% | 4% | 5% 6% 4% 8% 8% 4% 2% 9% 1% 6% | 5%
Don't know enough about itin ordertosay| 5% | 2% | 7% 5% 3% 4% 2% | 4% | 6% | 5% | 6% 4% 3% | 4% 8% 3% 6% 6% 5% 1% 6% 3% 2% | 6%
Refused 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0%
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Q6. The condition of local roads, sidewalks and other public works
Gender Vote Choice Age Religion Political View Ethnicity Income Education Union HH
Afr Amer $50K- Less than | College
Total| M F | Brown | Grant | Schroeder | 18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Prot | Other| Lib | Mod | Conserv | White | /Black |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| college | degree | Yes | No
Excellent 1% | 2% | 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 0% 1% 2% | 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% | 1%
Good 19% | 24% | 16% | 21% 5% 18% 16% | 22% | 19% | 21% | 11% | 27% | 22% | 18% 20% 23% 11% 18% | 12% | 36% 15% 24% | 11% | 23%
Fair 35% | 34% | 36% | 39% | 34% 28% 31% | 32% | 38% | 39% | 30% | 35% | 37% | 36% 27% 45% 26% 22% | 50% | 38% 32% 39% | 46% | 30%
Poor 43% | 39% | 46% | 36% | 61% 52% 52% | 44% | 39% | 36% | 57% | 35% | 38% | 45% 48% 30% 62% 57% | 37% | 23% 50% 35% | 42% | 44%
Don't know enough about itin ordertosay| 1% | 1% | 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 1% 2% 1% | 1% 5% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% | 2%
Refused 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% 0% 1% | 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% | 0%
Q7. The job done by the police to keep citizens safe
Gender Vote Choice Age Religion Political View Ethnicity Income Education Union HH
Afr Amer $50K- Less than | College
Total| M F | Brown | Grant | Schroeder | 18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Prot | Other| Lib | Mod | Conserv | White | /Black |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| college | degree | Yes | No
Excellent 13% | 14% | 12% | 18% 3% 10% 10% | 12% | 15% | 25% | 4% 7% | 16% | 11% 15% 19% 3% 10% | 16% | 11% 15% 10% | 21% | 9%
Good 37% | 40% | 35% | 40% | 18% 40% 29% | 34% | 42% | 41% | 34% | 38% | 31% | 45% 41% 43% 29% 33% | 33% | 50% 35% 40% | 36% | 38%
Fair 35% | 32% | 37% | 31% | 45% 41% 45% | 38% | 29% | 26% | 40% | 41% | 36% | 33% 34% 31% 43% 35% | 40% | 31% 32% 38% | 32% | 36%
Poor 11% | 10% | 11% | 7% 28% 9% 14% | 10% | 10% | 6% | 16% | 11% | 13% | 8% 9% 5% 18% 17% | 8% 2% 13% 9% 8% | 12%
Don't know enough about itin ordertosay| 4% | 4% | 4% 4% 5% 1% 1% | 6% | 4% | 3% | 6% 3% 4% | 3% 2% 2% 6% 5% 2% 6% 5% 3% 3% | 4%
Refused 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0%
Q8. The ability to obtain suitable employment
Gender Vote Choice Age Religion Political View Ethnicity Income Education Union HH
Afr Amer $50K- Less than | College
Total| M F | Brown | Grant | Schroeder | 18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Prot | Other| Lib | Mod | Conserv | White | /Black |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| college | degree | Yes | No
Excellent 4% | 6% | 3% 7% 1% 1% 7% | 4% | 2% | 3% | 1% 6% 6% | 2% 1% 5% 0% 2% 3% 11% 3% 5% 5% | 3%
Good 32% | 34% | 32% | 35% | 30% 32% 35% | 30% | 33% | 43% | 26% | 29% | 33% | 30% 46% 36% 29% 24% | 37% | 48% 33% 32% | 44% | 27%
Fair 34% | 31% | 37% | 29% | 40% 41% 32% | 40% | 32% | 26% | 40% | 39% | 36% | 36% 26% 33% 37% 37% | 35% | 27% 30% 40% | 28% | 37%
Poor 14% | 15% | 14% | 11% | 23% 17% 17% | 17% | 12% | 12% | 19% | 11% | 15% | 14% 11% 10% 20% 17% | 14% 9% 16% 12% | 10% | 16%
Don't know enough about it in order to say | 15% | 14% | 15% | 18% 5% 9% 10% | 9% | 20% | 16% | 13% | 15% | 10% | 18% 17% 16% 12% 19% | 11% 5% 18% 11% | 12% | 16%
Refused 1% | 0% | 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 1% 0% 0% | 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% | 0%
I'm going to read a series of names of people and institutions in public life and 1'd like you to tell me whether you have a favorable opinion or an unfavorable opinion of each person or institution | name. [Q9-Q13 ROTATED
Q9. Byron Brown
Gender Vote Choice Age Religion Political View Ethnicity Income Education Union HH
Afr Amer $50K- Less than | College
Total| M F | Brown | Grant | Schroeder | 18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Prot | Other| Lib | Mod | Conserv | White | /Black |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| college | degree | Yes | No
Favorable 74% | 73% | 75% | 96% | 56% 43% 63% | 77% | 77% | 70% | 81% | 72% | 78% | 74% 67% 74% 75% 73% | 74% | 78% 71% 79% | 71% | 76%
Unfavorable 22% | 23% | 21% | 3% 43% 54% 32% | 21% | 19% | 26% | 16% | 24% | 17% | 25% 31% 22% 22% 22% | 23% | 21% 26% 17% | 25% | 20%
Don't know/No opinion 4% | 3% | 4% 2% 1% 2% 5% | 3% | 4% | 3% | 4% 4% 5% | 2% 2% 4% 3% 5% 3% 1% 4% 4% 1% | 3%
Q10. Betty Jean Grant
Gender Vote Choice Age Religion Political View Ethnicity Income Education Union HH
Afr Amer $50K- Less than | College
Total| M F | Brown | Grant | Schroeder | 18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Prot | Other| Lib | Mod | Conserv | White | /Black |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| college | degree | Yes | No
Favorable 52% | 50% | 53% | 51% | 88% 38% 41% | 53% | 56% | 44% | 63% | 51% | 51% | 55% 46% 44% 67% 54% | 54% | 53% 51% 53% | 51% | 52%
Unfavorable 17% | 19% | 16% | 17% 3% 30% 19% | 13% | 19% | 22% | 14% | 15% | 17% | 17% 17% 21% 12% 16% | 18% | 18% 15% 20% | 18% | 17%
Don't know/No opinion 31% | 31% | 30% | 32% 8% 32% 39% | 34% | 24% | 34% | 23% | 34% | 32% | 28% 37% 35% 20% 30% | 28% | 30% 34% 27% | 31% | 31%
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Q11. Mark Schroeder
Gender Vote Choice Age Religion Political View Ethnicity Income Education Union HH
Afr Amer $50K- Less than | College
Total| M F | Brown | Grant | Schroeder | 18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Prot | Other| Lib | Mod | Conserv | White | /Black |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| college | degree | Yes | No
Favorable 52% | 56% | 50% | 37% | 44% 90% 47% | 52% | 55% | 66% | 45% | 47% | 54% [ 53% | 51% 59% 43% 46% | 55% | 63% 51% 54% | 62% | 47%
Unfavorable 10% | 12% | 9% | 15% | 15% 1% 15% | 9% | 10% | 7% [ 13% | 9% | 10% | 10% 13% 10% 12% 10% | 12% | 14% 10% 10% | 10% | 11%
Don't know/No opinion 37% | 32% | 41% | 48% | 41% 9% 38% | 39% [ 35% | 27% | 41% | 44% | 36% | 37% | 36% 32% 45% 44% | 33% | 24% 38% 36% | 28% | 42%
Q12. Andrew Cuomo
Gender Vote Choice Age Religion Political View Ethnicity Income Education Union HH
Afr Amer $50K- Less than | College
Total| M F | Brown | Grant | Schroeder | 18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Prot | Other| Lib | Mod | Conserv | White | /Black |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| college | degree | Yes | No
Favorable 73% | 72% | 73% | 79% | 75% 61% 61% | 70% | 79% | 73% | 80% | 68% | 79% | 67% | 80% 71% 80% 71% | 72% | 85% 71% 75% | 70% | 74%
Unfavorable 19% | 22% | 18% | 13% | 19% 33% 29% | 22% | 14% | 21% | 11% | 25% | 14% | 24% 19% 23% 12% 19% | 21% | 15% 20% 18% | 24% | 17%
Don't know/No opinion 8% | 7% | 9% 8% 6% 6% 10% | 8% | 7% | 6% [10% | 7% | 7% | 9% 2% 6% 8% 10% | 7% 1% 9% 7% 6% | 9%
Q13. Donald Trump
Gender Vote Choice Age Religion Political View Ethnicity Income Education Union HH
Afr Amer $50K- Less than | College
Total| M F | Brown | Grant | Schroeder | 18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Prot | Other| Lib | Mod | Conserv | White | /Black |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| college | degree | Yes | No
Favorable 11% | 17% | 6% | 12% | 3% 13% 11% | 9% | 12% [ 15% [ 5% | 8% | 6% | 13% | 20% 11% 9% 12% | 9% 10% 16% 5% 9% | 12%
Unfavorable 84% | 80% | 87% | 83% | 93% 86% 85% | 87% | 83% | 82% | 86% | 88% | 92% | 81% | 73% 87% 84% 80% | 89% | 88% 77% 93% | 88% | 83%
Don't know/No opinion 5% | 3% | 6% 5% 4% 1% 3% | 4% | 6% | 3% | 8% | 3% | 2% | 6% 7% 3% 7% 8% 2% 2% 7% 2% 3% | 6%
Q14. If the Democratic primary for Mayor of Buffalo were held today, who would you vote for if the candidates were: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Gender Age Religion Political View Ethnicity Income Education Union HH
Afr Amer $50K- Less than | College
Total| M F 18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Prot | Other| Lib | Mod | Conserv | White | /Black |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| college | degree | Yes | No
Byron Brown 51% | 54% | 49% 51% | 50% | 51% | 46% | 53% | 52% | 57% | 48% | 44% 50% 52% 50% | 56% | 50% 53% 48% | 48% | 53%
Betty Jean Grant 13% | 9% | 17% 13% | 18% | 11% | 8% | 18% | 15% | 13% | 16% 11% 9% 22% 16% | 14% 9% 12% 15% | 11% | 14%
Mark Schroeder 24% | 28% | 21% 29% | 22% | 24% | 36% | 15% | 21% | 22% | 25% | 29% 33% 14% 20% | 24% | 32% 23% 25% | 29% | 22%
Don't know/No opinion 12% | 9% | 13% 8% | 10% | 14% | 9% | 14% | 12% | 9% | 11% 17% 9% 12% 15% | 7% 9% 12% 11% | 12% | 12%
Q15. How likely would you say you are to vote for [CANDIDATE NAME]?
Gender Vote Choice Age Religion Political View Ethnicity Income Education Union HH
Afr Amer $50K- Less than | College
Total| M F | Brown | Grant | Schroeder | 18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Prot | Other| Lib | Mod | Conserv | White | /Black |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| college | degree | Yes | No
Absolutely certain; there's no chance \Will | o, | j6o, | as% | 55% | 22% | 38% | 23% | 2% | 58% | a8% | 53% | 329% | 49% | as% | 41% | 41% | 51% | 1% | 44% | 33% | 5% | 36% | 45% | 5%
change my mind
;:i';z certain; it's unlikely [ will change Y | 30 | 385 | a0% | 30% | 51% | 49% | 56% | 38% | 33% | 43% | 34% | 4a% | 379 | 30% | 48w | 44% | 35% | 33% | 30% | ssw | 32% | 48% |36% |41%
:t;tn::z certain; | very well may change | 1o, | 1205 | 0% | 10% | 14% | 10% | 9% |19% | 6% | 8% | 9% | 15% | 11% | 10% | 9% | 12% | 9% | o% | 13% | &% 8% 13% | 15% | 8%
";':IT :ﬁ;tnag': ::ya::i:‘:ere sagoodchancel | 4o | o | 5% | 3% |10% | 2% | 12% | 1% | 2% | 0% | 3% | 8% | 3% | 6% | 2% | 3% | 4% | e% | 4% | 1% 5% 3% | 3% | 4%
Don't know/No opinion 1% | 1% | 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% 1% | 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% | 1%
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Q16. How would you rate the job that Byron Brown has been doing as Mayor of Buffalo? Would you rate it as excellent, good, fair or poor?
Gender Vote Choice Age Religion Political View Ethnicity Income Education Union HH
Afr Amer $50K- Less than | College
Total| M F | Brown | Grant | Schroeder | 18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Prot | Other| Lib | Mod | Conserv | White | /Black |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| college | degree | Yes | No
Excellent 19% | 20% | 19% | 34% | 4% 2% 20% | 17% | 21% | 15% | 23% | 17% | 19% | 20% 19% 17% 21% 23% | 17% | 17% 20% 19% | 14% | 22%
Good 48% | 48% | 49% | 54% | 32% 45% 43% | 47% | 51% | 54% | 41% | 53% | 49% | 48% 52% 54% 43% 44% | 48% | 58% 47% 50% | 53% | 46%
Fair 24% | 24% | 24% | 11% | 43% 40% 23% | 31% | 21% | 24% | 28% | 23% | 25% | 24% 24% 23% 28% 23% | 29% | 21% 24% 25% | 28% | 23%
Poor 7% | 7% | 7% 1% 20% 14% 12% | 5% | 6% | 7% | 8% 6% 6% | 8% 5% 6% 8% 9% 5% 5% 8% 6% 5% | 8%
Don't know/Refused 1% | 1% | 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% 1% 1% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% | 1%
As you consider each of the following issues, would you say that the City of Buffalo has over the last four years been on the right track or has been moving in the wrong direction. [Q17-Q21 ROTATED]
Q17. Improving the city’s infrastructure
Gender Vote Choice Age Religion Political View Ethnicity Income Education Union HH
Afr Amer $50K- Less than | College
Total| M F | Brown | Grant | Schroeder | 18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Prot | Other| Lib | Mod | Conserv | White | /Black |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| college | degree | Yes | No
Right track 67% | 67% | 66% | 82% | 47% 55% 65% | 72% | 65% | 67% | 62% | 72% | 71% | 65% 65% 67% 66% 63% | 71% | 79% 67% 66% | 68% | 66%
Wrong direction 26% | 26% | 25% | 14% | 41% 40% 33% | 22% | 25% | 24% | 29% | 25% | 26% | 26% 27% 25% 27% 28% | 25% | 17% 25% 27% | 23% | 27%
Vol: Neither 2% | 2% | 2% 0% 3% 2% 0% | 4% | 1% | 1% | 4% 0% 1% | 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% | 1%
Don't know/No opinion 6% | 5% | 6% 4% 9% 4% 2% | 3% | 9% | 7% | 5% 3% 3% | 6% 6% 6% 4% 7% 4% 2% 6% 4% 6% | 6%
Q18. Providing training to the police in handling all types of citizen/police interactions
Gender Vote Choice Age Religion Political View Ethnicity Income Education Union HH
Afr Amer $50K- Less than | College
Total| M F | Brown | Grant | Schroeder | 18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Prot | Other| Lib | Mod | Conserv | White | /Black |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| college | degree | Yes | No
Right track 50% | 52% | 49% | 60% [ 33% 44% 48% | 41% | 56% | 60% | 47% | 42% | 47% | 57% 52% 55% 44% 47% | 59% | 45% 52% 48% | 52% | 49%
Wrong direction 32% | 29% | 34% | 20% | 61% 41% 40% | 38% | 26% | 26% | 37% | 37% | 37% | 25% 39% 26% 40% 37% | 28% | 33% 31% 34% | 35% | 31%
Vol: Neither 4% | 4% | 4% 4% 1% 5% 6% | 3% | 4% | 3% | 5% | 4% | 4% | 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 7% 4% 3% 1% | 5%
Don't know/No opinion 14% | 15% | 13% | 16% 6% 10% 6% | 18% | 14% | 12% | 11% | 18% | 12% | 16% 6% 14% 13% 12% | 11% | 15% 13% 15% | 11% | 15%
Q19. Addressing the needs of all of its neighborhoods fairly
Gender Vote Choice Age Religion Political View Ethnicity Income Education Union HH
Afr Amer $50K- Less than | College
Total| M F | Brown | Grant | Schroeder | 18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Prot | Other| Lib | Mod | Conserv | White | /Black |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| college | degree | Yes | No
Right track 39% | 43% | 37% | 56% | 22% 22% 36% | 35% | 43% | 42% | 39% | 35% | 40% | 42% 34% 41% 39% 35% | 43% | 44% 41% 38% | 40% | 39%
Wrong direction 54% | 51% | 56% | 38% | 75% 74% 60% | 59% | 48% | 53% | 55% | 55% | 54% | 51% 60% 52% 57% 58% | 51% | 54% 52% 57% | 54% | 54%
Vol: Neither 2% | 1% | 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 2% 3% 1% | 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% | 1%
Don't know/No opinion 5% | 5% | 5% 5% 2% 4% 4% | 4% | 6% | 4% | 4% 7% | 4% | 6% 3% 6% 3% 5% 4% 2% 6% 4% 4% | 6%
Q20. The amount of crime in the city
Gender Vote Choice Age Religion Political View Ethnicity Income Education Union HH
Afr Amer $50K- Less than | College
Total| M F | Brown | Grant | Schroeder | 18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Prot | Other| Lib | Mod | Conserv | White | /Black |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| college | degree | Yes | No
Right track 34% | 41% | 30% | 45% | 25% 25% 36% | 35% | 34% | 32% | 32% | 38% | 36% | 33% | 40% 35% 34% 29% | 32% | 54% 32% 37% | 33% | 35%
Wrong direction 58% | 53% | 61% | 48% | 67% 70% 57% | 59% | 57% | 62% | 59% | 53% | 56% | 60% 55% 55% 61% 62% | 63% | 38% 60% 55% | 62% | 56%
Vol: Neither 2% | 2% | 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 2% | 4% 2% | 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% | 2%
Don't know/No opinion 6% | 4% | 7% 5% 4% 4% 3% | 6% | 7% | 6% | 7% 5% 5% | 5% 3% 7% 4% 6% 4% 7% 6% 6% 3% | 7%
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Q21. The opportunities that young people in the city have in order to be successful
Gender Vote Choice Age Religion Political View Ethnicity Income Education Union HH
Afr Amer $50K- Less than | College
Total| M F | Brown | Grant | Schroeder | 18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Prot | Other| Lib | Mod | Conserv | White | /Black |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| college | degree | Yes | No
Right track 55% | 59% | 51% | 71% [ 40% 37% 64% | 51% | 53% | 54% | 49% | 60% | 64% | 49% | 46% 60% 48% 49% | 63% | 59% 53% 57% | 57% | 53%
Wrong direction 37% | 34% | 39% | 22% | 59% 56% 31% | 43% | 36% | 37% | 41% | 33% | 29% | 41% | 48% 31% 44% 42% | 30% | 39% 37% 36% | 36% | 37%
Vol: Neither 2% | 2% | 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% | 1% | 3% | 2% | 2% 3% 1% | 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% | 2%
Don't know/No opinion 7% | 5% | 8% 6% 1% 6% 4% | 5% | 9% | 7% | 8% 5% 6% | 7% 3% 7% 6% 7% 6% 0% 7% 5% 4% | 8%
Q22. When considering the plans for Buffalo’s new Train Station, do you prefer the new station be located downtown or would you rather have it built at the Central Terminal?
Gender Vote Choice Age Religion Political View Ethnicity Income Education Union HH
Afr Amer $50K- Less than | College
Total| M F | Brown | Grant | Schroeder | 18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Prot | Other| Lib | Mod | Conserv | White | /Black |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| college | degree | Yes | No
Downtown 34% | 38% | 31% | 37% | 30% 30% 46% | 31% | 31% | 28% | 29% | 46% | 30% | 40% 32% 36% 32% 32% | 36% | 38% 33% 35% | 33% | 34%
Central Terminal 61% | 57% | 64% | 57% | 64% 67% 48% | 66% | 63% | 69% | 65% | 47% | 64% | 56% 63% 59% 63% 63% | 61% | 56% 63% 59% | 62% | 60%
Don't know/Refused 5% | 4% | 6% 5% 6% 2% 6% | 3% | 6% | 3% | 6% 7% 5% | 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% | 5%
Q23. Do you think the State of New York’s commitment to the Buffalo Billion has resulted in positive changes in the City of Buffalo, or not?
Gender Vote Choice Age Religion Political View Ethnicity Income Education Union HH
Afr Amer $50K- Less than | College
Total| M F | Brown | Grant | Schroeder | 18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Prot | Other| Lib | Mod | Conserv | White | /Black |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| college | degree | Yes | No
Positive changes 66% | 71% | 63% | 75% | 62% 56% 70% | 69% | 64% | 66% | 56% | 78% | 75% | 69% 39% 73% 57% 58% | 76% | 79% 57% 77% | 72% | 63%
Not 23% | 23% | 23% | 15% | 28% 36% 21% | 22% | 25% | 26% | 28% | 13% | 16% | 21% 53% 17% 32% 28% | 18% | 20% 30% 15% | 22% | 23%
Don't know/Refused 11% | 6% | 14% | 10% | 10% 8% 9% | 10% | 11% | 7% [ 16% | 8% | 9% | 10% 7% 10% 11% 14% | 6% 1% 13% 8% 6% | 13%
Q24. And finally, do you think that five years from today you will be living in the City of Buffalo, living in New York but not in Buffalo or living someplace outside of the State of New York?
Gender Vote Choice Age Religion Political View Ethnicity Income Education Union HH
Afr Amer $50K- Less than | College
Total| M F | Brown | Grant | Schroeder | 18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Prot | Other| Lib | Mod | Conserv | White | /Black |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| college | degree | Yes | No
Living in the City of Buffalo 77% | 83% | 73% | 83% | 63% 78% 64% | 78% | 82% | 80% | 73% | 77% | 85% | 73% 67% 85% 69% 74% | 80% | 77% 75% 80% | 79% | 77%
Living in New York but not in Buffalo 8% | 6% | 9% 7% 9% 10% 14% | 10% | 5% | 8% | 6% | 11% | 5% | 10% 11% 8% 4% 9% 7% 9% 9% 7% 4% | 10%
:Z:;f{i‘:kmep'ace outsideoftheState of | 1,00 | oo | 14% | 7% | 23% | 12% | 22% | 11% | 9% |11% | 15% | 1% | 9% |1a% | 21% | 6% | 21% | 13% | 12% | 14% | 11% | 13% | 15% | 10%
Don't know/Refused 3% | 2% | 3% 3% 5% 1% 0% | 1% | 5% | 1% | 6% 0% 1% | 3% 1% 1% 6% 3% 1% 0% 4% 1% 2% | 3%
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Nature of the Sample

City of Buffalo, NY Likely Democratic
Primary Voters

Gender 41%
Male 59%
Female

Age
18 to 34 20%
35 to 54 30%
55 and older 50%

Political View
Liberal 41%
Moderate 43%
Conservative 11%

Religion
Catholic 35%
Protestant 34%
Other 29%

Race/Ethnicity
White 55%
African American/Black 38%
Other 7%

Income
Less than $50,000 41%
$50,000 to $100,000 34%
$100,000 or more 16%

Education
Less than college degree 55%
College degree or higher 45%

Union Household
Yes 33%
No 67%
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